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P.E. NUMBERNAME

JOSHUA RYAN ROBERTSON 115996

DALLAS, TX. 75248

SUITE 700

15950 N. DALLAS PKWY.

NOEL PARAMANATHAM, P.E. - DISTRICT ENGINEER

PARIS DISTRICT

82

82

286

137

24

19

1497

286

905

1507

286

B271

1507

271

82

82

271

139

195

271

82

B271
82

271

79

Pop 24,699
PARIS

FIRM REGISTRATION NUMBER F-845

BURNS & MCDONNELL

TECHNICAL REVIEW.
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6%40 MPH     RAMPSRAMPS

6%50 MPH          URBAN FREEWAYLOOP 286

eMAXDESIGN SPEED      FUNCTIONAL CLASS.  ROADWAY

TXDOT HYDRAULIC DESIGN MANUAL: 2019

TXDOT ACCESS MANAGEMENT MANUAL: 2011

TEXAS MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (TMUTCD): 2011

TRB HIGHWAY CAPACITY MANUAL: 2010  

TXDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF HIGHWAYS, STREETS, AND BRIDGES: 2014 

AASHTO POLICY ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS: 2011

TXDOT ROADWAY DESIGN MANUAL: 2018

JULY 2020

[ LP286N STA 1053+92.21
END CSJ: 1601-01-125
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-123

[ LP286N STA 1473+75.30
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-125
END CSJ: 1601-01-124

[ LP286N STA 1416+35.13
BEGIN CSJ: 1601-01-124
END CSJ: 1601-01-123

8
"
 

V
C
P

6"
 VCP

8"
 P

VC

P
V
C8
"
 

6
"
 

V
C
P

8
"
 
P

V
C

P
V
C2
4
"
 

1
2
"
 

P
V

C

8
"
 
P

V
C

8
"
 
P

V
C6
"
 
P

V
C

8" 
AC

18" VCP

18" VCP

6" AC

8
"
 

A
C

8" AC

P
V
C6
"
 

8
"

1
2
"
 

A
C

8" 
CI

1
2
"
 

A
C

8" PVC

6
"
 
P

V
C

8
"
 

C
I

6
"
 

V
C

P

P
V
C6
"
 

4
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
S

T
L

4
"
 
S
T
L

4
"
 
P
E

2
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
P
E

4
"
 

S
T

L

4" PE

3" PE

4
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
P
E

2
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
S
T
L

2
"
 
P
E

4
"
 
P
E

27
" 

VCP

8"
 P

VC

8"
 P

VC

6"
 VCP

24
" 

VCP

12
" 

AC

8
"
 

V
C
P

15"
 VCP

1
8
"
 

V
C
P

8" PVC

8
"
 

A
C

8
"
 
P

V
C

6
"
 
P

V
C

8" CI

15" VCP

6
"

4
"
 
C
I

8
"
 

V
C
P

8
"
 
P

V
C

4
"
 
P
E

10
+0

0

10
+0

0

15
+0

0

15
+0

0

20
+0

0

20+00

10+00

10+00

15+00

15+00

20+00

13
45

+0
0

13
50

+0
0

13
55

+0
0

13
60

+0
0

13
65

+0
0

137
0+00

1375+00

1380+00

1385+00

1390+00

1395+00

1400+00

1405+00

1410+00

1415+00

P
C

C
 
1
3
9
3

+
8
2
.
4
5

P
C

C
 
1
3
9
6

+
5
2
.
2
4

P
T
 
1
4
0
0
+
0
8
.
5
6

P
C
 
1
4
0
3
+
4
0
.
5
0

P
T
 
1
4
0
6

+
6
7
.
0
8

P
C
 
1
4
1
0

+
0
1
.
3
9

P
T
 
1
4
1
2
+
8
5
.
2
2

1,
73

3.
03
'

331.94'

334.31'

P
T
 
1
3
4
3
+
7
7
.
1
2

P
C
 
1
3
6
1
+
1
0
.
1
5

P
T
 
1
4
0
0
+
0
8
.
5
6

P
C
 
1
4
0
3
+
4
0
.
5
0

P
T
 
1
4
0
6

+
6
7
.
0
8

P
C
 
1
4
1
0

+
0
1
.
3
9

P
T
 
1
4
1
2
+
8
5
.
2
2

39
0+0

0

39
5+0

0

40
0+0

0

40
5+0

0

41
0+0

0

415
+00

420+00

425+00

430+00

435+00

440+00

445+00

450+00

4
5
5
+
0
0

460+00

39
5+0

0

40
0+0

0

40
5+0

0

41
0+0

0

41
5+0

0

420
+00

425+00

430+00

435+00

440+00

445+00

450+00

455+00

460+00

465+00

1
0
+
0
0

1
5
+
0
0

2
0
+
0
0

1
0
+
0
0

1
0
+
0
0

1
0

+
0
0

1
0
+
0
0

10
+0

0

10
+0

0

1
0
+
0
0

1
0
+
0
0

20
+0

0

[ LP286N STA 1346+00

[ LP286N STA 1351+00

[ LP286N STA 1367+00

[ LP286N STA 1378+00

[ LP286N STA 1394+00

REPLACE EXISTING CULVERT 

PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO

REMOVE EXIST 2-30" RCP

[ LP286N STA 1362+75.66

EXIST CULVERT SHC13

REMOVE EXIST 2-36" RCP

1-6'X5' SBC

[ LP286N STA 1358+78.97

PROP CULVERT SHC12

REMOVE EXIST 1-8'X5' SBC

2-5'X5' MBC

[ LP286N STA 1373+93.73

PROP CULVERT SHC14

JUNCTION BOX

REMOVE EXIST

37.60' RT

STA 395+45.19

| FR 286N EB1

PROP JUNCTION BOX

REMOVE EXIST JUNCTION BOX

STA 412+82.54 27.00' LT

| FR 286N WB2 

PROP JUNCTION BOX
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FL=529.88'

PROP CULVERT SHC14

PROP HW  = 539.29'
100
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EXIST CULVERT SHC12 FL=529.73'

EXIST CULVERT SHC14
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REPLACE EXISTING CULVERT

PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO

FL=533.70'
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PROP CULVERT SHC12
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[ LP286N STA 1396+71.00
END MAINLANE CONSTRUCTION
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VARIES VARIES

VARIES
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[ LP286N

RP_EXFM195WB1RP_EXFM195WB 289.18' 577.92' 6,000.00' 19+38.98 16+49.80 22+27.72

DELTA DEGREE TANGENT LENGTH RADIUS BACK BEARING AHEAD BEARING PI STA. PC STA. PT STA.CURVE NO.CHAIN NAME

HORIZONTAL CURVE TABLE

CL_LP286_N_37 150.03' 300.03' 7,900.00' 1342+27.12 1340+77.09 1343+77.12

CL_LP286_N_40 1,757.49' 3,272.30' 3,620.00' 1378+67.63 1361+10.15 1393+82.45

CL_LP286_N_41 134.92' 269.79' 5,400.00' 1395+17.37 1393+82.45 1396+52.24

CL_LP286_N_42 178.29' 356.32' 3,770.00' 1398+30.54 1396+52.24 1400+08.56

CL_LP286_N_45 163.43' 326.58' 3,260.00' 1405+03.93 1403+40.50 1406+67.08

CL_LP286_N_48 142.04' 283.82' 2,755.00' 1411+43.43 1410+01.39 1412+85.22

CL_LP286_N

FR_286N_EB120 80.14' 160.24' 3,000.00' 386+40.08 385+59.94 387+20.19

FR_286N_EB121 314.81' 626.99' 2,800.00' 407+70.54 404+55.73 410+82.71

FR_286N_EB122 112.90' 225.76' 5,000.00' 411+95.62 410+82.71 413+08.48

FR_286N_EB123 875.83' 1,705.54' 3,042.00' 421+84.31 413+08.48 430+14.02

FR_286N_EB124 285.13' 569.83' 6,000.00' 432+99.15 430+14.02 435+83.84

FR_286N_EB125 146.55' 292.73' 2,400.00' 437+30.39 435+83.84 438+76.58

FR_286N_EB126 38.60' 77.14' 838.00' 443+05.92 442+67.33 443+44.46

FR_286N_EB127 83.10' 166.13' 2,300.00' 447+60.72 446+77.61 448+43.74

FR_286N_EB128 16.50' 33.00' 1,000.00' 450+89.25 450+72.75 451+05.74

FR_286N_EB129 126.56' 252.68' 1,750.00' 452+98.10 451+71.54 454+24.22

FR_286N_EB130 48.53' 96.98' 1,024.00' 457+66.73 457+18.20 458+15.18

FR_286N_EB131 54.71' 109.20' 700.00' 460+71.87 460+17.16 461+26.36

FR_286N_EB1

FR_286N_WB212 109.69' 219.30' 3,300.00' 393+57.22 392+47.53 394+66.83

FR_286N_WB213 242.62' 485.17' 11,000.00' 405+69.93 403+27.31 408+12.47

FR_286N_WB214 1,071.63' 2,096.37' 4,100.00' 418+84.11 408+12.47 429+08.84

FR_286N_WB215 850.49' 1,670.36' 3,600.00' 437+59.33 429+08.84 445+79.20

FR_286N_WB216 211.26' 422.05' 3,600.00' 447+90.47 445+79.20 450+01.25

FR_286N_WB217 155.01' 309.39' 2,000.00' 456+94.66 455+39.65 458+49.04

FR_286N_WB218 143.69' 287.35' 7,600.00' 463+05.52 461+61.83 464+49.18

FR_286N_WB219 130.60' 259.79' 1,024.00' 467+23.14 465+92.54 468+52.34

FR_286N_WB2

CL_PINE1 27.24' 54.49' 4,000.00' 16+67.22 16+39.97 16+94.46CL_PINE

RP_ENNCOLEB1 453.47' 904.81' 5,400.00' 14+53.47 10+00.00 19+04.81

RP_ENNCOLEB2 234.57' 467.65' 2,400.00' 21+39.38 19+04.81 23+72.46

RP_EXNCOLWB1 614.83' 1,223.55' 5,014.00' 16+14.83 10+00.00 22+23.55

RP_ENPINEWB1 226.75' 452.65' 3,000.00' 12+26.75 10+00.00 14+52.65

RP_ENPINEWB2 50.21' 100.41' 6,500.00' 15+02.85 14+52.65 15+53.06

RP_ENPINEWB3 233.85' 466.29' 2,450.00' 17+86.91 15+53.06 20+19.35

RP_EXPINEEB1 298.62' 594.51' 2,540.00' 12+98.62 10+00.00 15+94.51RP_ENPINEEB

RP_ENPINEWB

RP_EXNCOLWB

RP_ENNCOLEB

PROPOSED CENTERLINE/BASELINE

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

EXISTING ROW

PARCEL LINE

PROPOSED BRIDGE LIMITS

EXISTING BRIDGE LIMITSPROPOSED ROW

 

PROPOSED MAINLANE AND RAMPS

PROPOSED SHARED USE PATH OR SIDEWALK

DRAINAGE FLOW LINE

EXISTING CULVERT

FRONTAGE ROAD BACK OF CURB

CROSS STREET BACK OF CURB

TURNAROUND BACK OF CURB

BRIDGE BENTS

PAVEMENT DASHED STRIPING

DOUBLE YELLOW PAVEMENT STRIPING

SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPING

PROPOSED TRAFFIC ARROW

EXISTING TRAFFIC ARROW

PROPOSED RAMP

ABANDONED UTILITY

SUDDENLINK (CABLE)

SUDDENLINK (FO/DUCT)

PEOPLES (FO/DUCT)

AT&T (FO/DUCT)

AT&T(TELE)

TXDOT

ONCOR

MOBILE PRODUCING

ATMOS

ATMOS

CITY OF PARIS

CITY OF PARIS

CITY OF PARIS

UTILITY CONTINUATION

END CAP

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

QL "D"

COMMUNICATIONS

ELECTRIC / POWER

GAS / PETROLEUM

SANITARY SEWER

POTABLE WATER

TRAFFIC SIGNALS

UTILITY SYMBOLS

LEGEND:                                                                                 

PROPOSED CULVERT

PAVEMENT STRIPING

MAINLANE/FR/CROSS STREET EOP*

RAMP EOP*

MAINLANE/RAMP EOT**

FRONTAGE ROAD EOT**

CROSS STREET EOT**

**EOT = EDGE OF TRAVEL

*EOP = EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED FRONTAGE ROAD/CROSS STREET

PROPOSED CONTROL OF ACCESS

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

CULVERT FLOW

FEMA FLOOD AE

FEMA FLOOD A

FEMA FLOODWAY

PROPOSED OVERHEAD SIGN
DIRECT DISPLACEMENT

INDUCED DISPLACEMENT

1345+00 1350+00 1355+00 1360+00 1365+00 1370+00 1375+00 1380+00 1385+00 1390+00 1395+00 1400+00 1405+00 1410+00 1415+00
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RKMS Paris LLC

Tony D Walters

786 Hotels LLC

191

203

Donald R and Cynthia A Morrell 3305 FR 195, Paris TX 75462

2875 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Park Pres Inc 2875 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Donald R and Cynthia A Morrell 3305 FR 195, Paris TX 75462

Passport Fuel Investments inc 10151 Tate Ln, Frisco TX 75033

2875 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460Park Pres Inc

Keith House DVM P C 2950 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Brian Kent Mckee and Larry Brent 1355 N Collegiate, Paris TX 75460

Texas Star Ventures LLC 1905 Nancy Lea Dr, Bonham TX 75418

Merisha Inc 3005 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Radiology Center of Paris LTD 3015 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

First Federal Savings & Loan PO Box 370, Paris TX 75461

Shatari Investment LP 105 YMCA Dr, Waxahachie TX 75165

44 Hersha Dr, Harrisburg PA 17102TXHP Paris 1 LLC, Starwood Capital Group Global LP

1900 W South Loop Suite 1250, Houston TX 77027

Shatari Investment LP 105 YMCA Dr, Waxahachie TX 75165

Mihir (Mark) and Pankai Magan Panka 2650 N Main, Paris TX 75460

2505 Lamar Ave, Paris TX 75460

Peter A and Mamie A Pozzuoli 7954 Run of the Knolls, San Diego CA 92127

Kamnath LLC an Indiana LLC 3205 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Discount Wheel & Tire, Greg and Sherrie Marrs 3215 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

HD Development Prop LP, Home Depot USA Inc PO Box 105842, Atlanta GA 30339

Daughtrey Properties LLC 488 CR 33620, Paris TX 75462

Bawcum Residue Trust, Judith Bawcum 60 Greenwood Ln, Paris TX 75462

Johnny Thiessen 300 Greenwood Ln, Paris TX 75462

Ifteqar and Seema Syed 3215 FR 195, Paris TX 75462

John W Miles 2566 FM 1499, Paris TX 75461

Picks Marine and Salvage Inc 3315 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Ruyle Management Co LLC 10481 St Hwy 31 E, Tyler TX 75705

Justin Pynes 3330 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Jeffrey A and Jennifer Beeler 6020 Barnes Dr, Reno TX 75462

Redus Holmes 341 South Shanks, Clute TX 77531

Ryan Scott Whitaker 4025 Smallwood Rd, Reno TX 75462

Delta Juliet Investments LLC PO Box 629, Paris TX 75461

Nottingham & Rouse, LLC, TLLC 3350 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Aubror Properties LLC 4015 Miranda, Paris TX 75460

Paris Realty LLC 4545 North State Line Ave, Texarkana TX 75503

Louis B Trenchard, DDS, MS 3420 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Lewis Lane Properties 3435 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Ensey Enterprises LP 3500 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Quality Inn, Paris Lodging LP 3505 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75462

Physician Reliance LP, US Oncology 2800 Post Oak Blvd Suite 4200, Houston TX 77056

Third Street Adminstration Inc 1611 Chisholm Trail Suite 210, Round Rock TX 78681

Jal Shri Jala LLC 615 Canal St, King City CA 93930

Bob McCarley 3555 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Retail Buildings Inc PO Box 25429, Oklahoma City OK 73125

Jason Petty 6920 Lamar Rd, Paris TX 75462

Bergen Real Estate LLC 1529 24th Ave SW, Norman OK 73072

Murray Thomas Fasken 3577 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Brownstone Properties LP 3749 Lamar, Paris TX 75460

Church of Christ 3535 Lamar, Paris TX 75460

3755 NE Loop 286, Paris TX 75460

Michael E and Elizabeth J Russell 5529 CR 3100, Sumner TX 75486

Chisum Square Partnership 3733 Lamar, Paris TX 75460

Walgreen Co. 07242-S-PPT 300 Wilmot Rd MS #3301, Deerfield IL 60015

Bonnie L Seyranian 1133 El Camino Real Suite 6 South, San Francisco CA 94080

171 Rock Tree Properties LLC 3110 FR 195, Paris TX 75462

170 Trollinger Family LP 1216 Mockingbird Ln, Sulphur Springs TX 75482
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[ 29TH STA 10+24.04

| FR 286N EB1 STA 392+66.34 =

[ CENTER STA 12+69.77

| FR 286N WB2 STA 399+70.35 =

[ NCOL 10+00.00

| FR 286N WB2 STA 402+23.02 =

[ NCOL 10+85.85

[ LP286N STA 1352+21.14 =

[ PARK STA 12+23.13

| FR 286N WB2 STA 424+91.26 = 

[ PINE STA 15+81.82

| FR 286N EB1 STA 441+79.74 =

[ PINE STA 14+95.27

[ LP286N STA 1398+95.57 =

[ PINE STA 13+95.53

| FR 286N WB2 STA 450+19.73 =
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BEGIN BRIDGE
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TIE IN TO EXIST
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TIE IN TO EXIST

[ 34TH STA 11+24.38

TIE IN TO EXIST

15.66' LT 

[ PINE STA 12+43.69

END CURB & GUTTER

22.52' RT 

[ PINE STA 12+68.90

END CURB & GUTTER
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[ PINE STA 17+18.24

END CURB & GUTTER
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